City Council – Action Request Form Date: December 9, 2019 To: Mayor, Mayor Pro Tempore and Members of City Council From: Evan Raleigh, Assistant City Manager **Council Action Requested:** Resolution Approving the CY 2020 Federal Action Plan for the City of Winston-Salem **Strategic Focus Area:** Service Excellence **Strategic Objective:** Ensure Service Delivery Efficiency and Effectiveness **Strategic Plan Action Item:** No **Kev Work Item:** No **Summary of Information:** Since 2005, the City of Winston-Salem has had a contract to assist in obtaining federal funding and legislative/advocacy assistance for priority projects. To date, the community has received more than \$28 million in direct assistance as a result of this agreement. This item approves the City of Winston-Salem's Federal Action Plan (attached) for CY 2020. Also attached is a summary of the active federal grants that the city's federal advocate, Strategics Consulting, is supporting on behalf of the City of Winston-Salem. **Committee Action:** Finance 12/9/19 Committee Action **Approval** CDHGG 12/10/19 For Unanimous Against Remarks: